# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number from <11/023,353> to <11/020,353> previously recorded on Reel 017050 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the patent application filed December 23, 2004 under serial number 11/020,353.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
524811 Alberta Ltd.	09/29/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	931289 Alberta Ltd.
Street Address:	6308 39th Street
City:	Lloydminster, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T9V 2Y4

Name:	931285 Alberta Ltd.
Street Address:	2311 58th Avenue
City:	Lloydminster, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T9V 2Y5

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11020353

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

PATENT REEL: 017056 FRAME: 0372

500073185

11020;

CH \$40 0

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASH	INGTON 98101-2347
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAMA124228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevan L. Morgan
Total Attachments: 4 source=24228 Assignment3#page1.tif source=24228 Assignment3#page2.tif source=24228 Assignment3#page3.tif source=24228 Assignment3#page4.tif	

	PA	TENT	<b>ASSIG</b>	NMENT
--	----	------	--------------	-------

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v		01/23/2006 500072766	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name Execution Date	
524811 Alberta Ltd.		09/29/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	931289 Alberta I	Ltd.	
	6308 39th Street	et	
	Lloydminster, Alt	lberta	
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T9V 2Y4		
Name:	931285 Alberta Ltd.		
Street Address:	2311 58th Avenue		
City:	Lloydminster, Alberta		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	T9V 2Y5		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
Property Ty	pe	Number	
Application Number: 11023353		1023353	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(206)224-07	7779	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (206)682-8100			
Email: efiling@cojk.com  Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.			
Address Line 1: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.  Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness			
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800			
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	LAMA-1-24228	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kevan L. Morgan

Total Attachments: 2

Total Attachments: 2 source=24228 Assignment2#page1.tif source=24228 Assignment2#page2.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR:** 

524811 Alberta Ltd.

Box 1587

Lloydminster, Saskatchewan

S9V 1K5, Canada Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEES:** 

931289 Alberta Ltd. 6308 39<sup>th</sup> Street Lloydminster, Alberta T9V 2Y4, Canada Nationality: Canadian

931285 Alberta Ltd. 2311 58<sup>th</sup> Avenue Lloydminster, Alberta T9V 2Y5, Canada Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD OF CLEANING OUT BLOCKAGES WHICH PREVENT OPERATION OF A RECIPROCATING DOWNHOLE TUBING PUMP and which is found in U.S. patent application filed December 23, 2004 under serial number 11/020,353 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>39</u> day of <u>520tember</u>, 2005.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Name: BRADLEY GERALD BURNS

Director and Officer

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017056 FRAME: 0377** 

**RECORDED: 01/24/2006** 

Radell Kring Witness